Draft 2024/25 Adelaide Economic Development Agency Business Plan and Budget

Strategic Alignment - Our Corporation

Public

Tuesday, 19 March 2024
City Finance and Governance
Committee

Presenter: Greg Ratsch, General Manager Adelaide Economic Development Agency

PURPOSE OF WORKSHOP

In accordance with Section 8 of Schedule 2 of the Local Government Act 1999 and Clause 6.2 of the Adelaide Economic Development Agency (AEDA) Charter, AEDA as a subsidiary of the City of Adelaide (CoA), is required to develop an Annual Business Plan and Budget for submission to Council.

The draft AEDA 2024/25 Business Plan and Budget has been prepared in consideration of the CoA Strategic Plan and Long-Term Financial Plan.

The BP&B is underpinned by the objects and purposes of the Agency and feedback received through consultation.

This workshop seeks Council Members' feedback on the draft AEDA 2024/25 Business Plan and Budget.

KEY QUESTIONS

Do Council Members have any feedback on the draft 2024/25 AEDA Business Plan and Budget?

- END OF REPORT -